17

SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET — 2005 SESSION

GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

TAPE LOG

Date: June 20, 2005
Tape: 9A

This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to tapes.

Tape / Counter

Speaker

Comments

TAPE 9A
003

005
007

099
112
117

118

128
135
140

150
161
168
181
188
245
255
257
258
260

262
265

Members Present: Senator Johnson, Chair; Senators Morrisette, Morse

Members Excused:

Chair Johnson

Chair Johnson

Adrienne Sexton,
Legislative Fiscal

Office
Ms. Sexton
Chair Johnson

Craig Smith,
Construction

Contactors Board

Chair Johnson

Mr. Smith
Ms. Sexton

Chair Johnson

Mr. Smith

Sen. Morrisette
Mr. Smith

Sen. Morrisette
Ms. Sexton
Sen. Morse
Chair Johnson
Sen. Morse
Chair Johnson

Sen. Morse

Chair Johnson

Sen. Johnson

Calls the meeting to order at 1:00pm.
SB 5593 — Construction Contractors Board
Opens Work Session SB 5593.

Presents Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations on SB 5593,
(Exhibit #1).

Continues presentation of recommendations.
Questions if have gone over LFO recommendations.

Yes.

Requests more details when reporting back on proposed
implementation plan.

Explains draft plan.
Confident Mr. Smith will contact LFO during process.

Questions possibility of a budget note with respect to the availability
of insurance to the licensee.

Responds.

Questions if members have accepted a fee increase.
Responds.

Questions raising fees.

Presents LFO recommendations for performance measures.
Moves LFO recommendations for SB 5593.

Hearing no objection, declares motion CARRIED.

Moves performance measures for SB 5593.

Hearing no objection, declares motion CARRIED.

Moves SB 5593, as Amended, to the Full Senate Special Committee
on Budget with a Do Pass recommendation.

Hearing no objection, declares motion CARRIED.

Closes Work Session SB 5593 — Construction Board
Contractors.

SB 5594 — Construction Contractors Board — Fee Bill



SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET — 2005 SESSION 18
GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUBCOMMITTEE TAPE LOG

Date: June 20, 2005

This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to the tapes.

Tape / Counter

Speaker

Comments

266
267
328
345
365
375
384
392
395
420
428
431

434
439

Chair Johnson
Ms. Sexton
Chair Johnson
Mr. Smith
Chair Johnson
Mr. Smith
Sen. Morse
Mr. Smith
Sen. Morse
Sen. Morse
Chair Johnson

Sen. Morse

Chair Johnson

Chair Johnson

Opens Work Session SB 5594.

Presents LFO recommendations SB 5593, (Exhibit #2).
Requests fee process information.

Discusses fee cap.

Questions Insurance issues and how time consuming they will be.
Responds.

Clarifies that this will not increase fee, but decrease fee.
Agrees.

Discusses reserves.

Moves the LFO recommendations for SB 5594.

Hearing no objection, declares motion CARRIED.

Moves SB 5594, as Amended to Full Senate Special Committee on
Budget with a Do Pass recommendation.

Hearing no objection, declares motion CARRIED.

Closes Work Session SB 5594 — Construction Contractors
Board Fee Bill.

Adjourns meeting at 9:00am.



