SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET - 2005 SESSION **GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUBCOMMITTEE**

TAPE LOG

Date: June 20, 2005 Tape: 9A

This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to tapes.

Tape / Counter	Speaker	Comments
	Members Present: Se	enator Johnson, Chair; Senators Morrisette, Morse
	Members Excused:	
TAPE 9A		
003	Chair Johnson	Calls the meeting to order at 1:00pm.
		SB 5593 – Construction Contractors Board
005	Chair Johnson	Opens Work Session SB 5593.
007	Adrienne Sexton, Legislative Fiscal Office	Presents Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations on SB 5593, (Exhibit #1).
099	Ms. Sexton	Continues presentation of recommendations.
112	Chair Johnson	Questions if have gone over LFO recommendations.
117	Craig Smith, Construction Contactors Board	Yes.
118	Chair Johnson	Requests more details when reporting back on proposed implementation plan.
128	Mr. Smith	Explains draft plan.
135	Ms. Sexton	Confident Mr. Smith will contact LFO during process.
140	Chair Johnson	Questions possibility of a budget note with respect to the availability of insurance to the licensee.
150	Mr. Smith	Responds.
161	Sen. Morrisette	Questions if members have accepted a fee increase.
168	Mr. Smith	Responds.
181	Sen. Morrisette	Questions raising fees.
188	Ms. Sexton	Presents LFO recommendations for performance measures.
245	Sen. Morse	Moves LFO recommendations for SB 5593.
255	Chair Johnson	Hearing no objection, declares motion CARRIED.
257	Sen. Morse	Moves performance measures for SB 5593.
258	Chair Johnson	Hearing no objection, declares motion CARRIED.
260	Sen. Morse	Moves SB 5593, as Amended, to the Full Senate Special Committee on Budget with a Do Pass recommendation.
262	Chair Johnson	Hearing no objection, declares motion CARRIED.
265	Sen. Johnson	Closes Work Session SB 5593 – Construction Board Contractors.
		SB 5594 – Construction Contractors Board – Fee Bill

SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET - 2005 SESSION GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUBCOMMITTEE TAPE LOG

Date: June 20, 2005

This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to the tapes.

Tape / Counter	Speaker	Comments
266	Chair Johnson	Opens Work Session SB 5594.
267	Ms. Sexton	Presents LFO recommendations SB 5593, (Exhibit #2).
328	Chair Johnson	Requests fee process information.
345	Mr. Smith	Discusses fee cap.
365	Chair Johnson	Questions Insurance issues and how time consuming they will be.
375	Mr. Smith	Responds.
384	Sen. Morse	Clarifies that this will not increase fee, but decrease fee.
392	Mr. Smith	Agrees.
395	Sen. Morse	Discusses reserves.
120	Sen. Morse	Moves the LFO recommendations for SB 5594.
128	Chair Johnson	Hearing no objection, declares motion CARRIED.
431	Sen. Morse	Moves SB 5594, as Amended to Full Senate Special Committee or Budget with a Do Pass recommendation.
134	Chair Johnson	Hearing no objection, declares motion CARRIED.
439	Chair Johnson	Closes Work Session SB 5594 – Construction Contractors Board Fee Bill.
		Adjourns meeting at 9:00am.